

Tandale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2021**

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav & Anr. .... Petitioners.

Vs.

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil & Anr. .... Respondents.

Mr. Nitin Pradhan a/w Ms. Shubhada D. Khot and Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**  
**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021.**

**PC.:-**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> March 2021.

2. Learned A.P.P. waives notice for and on behalf of respondent No.2-State.

In addition to Court notice, petitioners are also permitted to serve respondent No.1 by private notice and after the respondent No.1 is duly served, to file an affidavit-of-service in Registry before the returnable date.

3. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March 2021.

4. Till the next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (e).

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**