

GRM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2021

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav &

Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Niteen Pradhan i/b Shubhada Khot & Aneeta Kuttikrishnan,
Adv. for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vedant Bende h/f Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Adv. for Respondent
No. 1.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 23, 2023

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Learned Advocate for the respondent informs that the respondent proposes to engage another advocate. He therefore seeks three weeks' time.

3. At the request of learned Advocate for the respondent, Stand Over to **21st March, 2023**.

4. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)