

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.700 OF 2021

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav and
Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil and Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan i/b Shubhada D. Khot for the
petitioner.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the State.

Mr. Prakash R. Patil for respondent No.1 in person.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 18, 2023

PC.:

- 1.** To be heard along with writ petition No.729 of 2021.
- 2.** List both the writ petitions on **19th June, 2023.**
- 3.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 19th June, 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)