

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.729 OF 2021

Dr. Balgonda S. Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

Prakash Patil & Ors

...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.700 OF 2021

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav & Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil & Anr

...Respondents

- Mr. S.M. Railkar, for Petitioner in WP/729/2021.
- Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnnan, i/b Ms. Shubhada D. Khot, for Petitioner in WP/700/2021.
- Mr. Prakash R. Patil, present in-person, for Respondent No.1 in both WPs.
- Mr. A.R. Patil, APP, for State/Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 14th JULY 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners in Cr. Writ Petition No.700 of 2021 states that the arguing Counsel has undergone "Bypass surgery". An adjournment is sought on his behalf. On this ground, today, I am adjourning the Petition alongwith the

connected matters.

2. Stand over to 7th September 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)