

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2021

Balgonda S. PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Prakash Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2021

Dr Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

RAILKAR SAURABH MADHUSUDAN for Petitioner

None Present for Respondent No.1

A.R.Patil APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 7th September, 2023

P.C. :

None appears for the Applicant/Petitioner/Respondent. Stand Over to 19/10/2023 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)