

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.729 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.700 OF 2021

Balgonda S. Patil

...Petitioner

vs.

Prakash Patil and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Raikar,, for the Petitioner in WP No. 729 of 2021.

Mr. Nitin Pradhan i/b. Ms. Shubhada Khot, for the Petitioner in WP No. 700 of 2021.

Mr. Prakash Patil, Respondent in person.

Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP, for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Karansingh Rajput, Amicus Curiae.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 19, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Rajput, learned Amicus Curiae, seeks short accommodation as copy of Writ Petition No. 729 of 2021 is furnished to the Amicus Curiae today itself.
3. At the request of learned counsel, stand over 2nd April, 2024 (HOB).
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)