

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.729 OF 2021

Dr. Balgonda S. Patil ...Petitioner
vs.
Prakash Patil and Others ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.700 OF 2021**

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav and Anr. ...Petitioners
vs.
Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Niteen Pradhan a/w. Ms. Shubhada Khot, Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan, for the Petitioner in WP No. 700 of 2021.
Mr. Saurabh Raikar, for the Petitioner in WP No. 729 of 2021.
Mr. Prakash Patil, for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for the State.
Mr. Karansingh Rajput, Amicus Curie.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : APRIL 02, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
2. The learned counsels for the petitioners concluded their submissions.
3. The submissions of Mr. Prakash Patil, respondent in person remained inconclusive.
4. The Court is also required to hear Mr. Rajput, learned Amicus Curie.
5. Stand over to 18th April, 2024.
6. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)