

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2021

Balgonda S Patil ...Petitioner
vs.
Prakash Patil & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2021**

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav & Anr. ...Petitioner
vs.
Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Ameeta Kuthikrishanan, a/w, Dansih Patel, for the Petitioner
Mr. Prakash R. Patil, for the Respondent in prison.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 9th May, 2024

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.05.14
11:17:48 +0530

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Stand over to 19th June, 2024 high on board.
3. Ad-interim granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)