

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2021**

Dr. Balgonda S. Patil

..Petitioner

Versus

Prakash Patil & Ors.

..Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2021**

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav & Anr.

..Petitioners

Versus

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil & Anr.

..Respondents

Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan for Petitioner in WP/700/2021.

Mr. Shrikant H. Yadav, APP for State/Respondent.

Mr. Prakash Patil (Respondent No.1 in person) present.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.**

**DATE : 19 JUNE 2024**

**PC :**

1. By consent, stand over to 20.08.2024; at 2:30p.m.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**