

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2021

Balgonda S. PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Prakash Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2021

Dr Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

NONE FOR PETITIONER

NUTAN MOHITE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 05/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)