

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2021

Balgonda S. Patil ... Petitioner

Versus

Prakash Patil And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2021

Dr. Vikramsinha Kakasaheb Jadhav And Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. C.D. Mali, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Major Prakash Rajgonda Patil, Respondent No.1 in WP/700/2021,
present in-person.

Mr. Eshan Nayak h/f. Mr. Datta Pawar, Amicus Curiae.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 2nd April 2026.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of Respondent No.2 in-person, stand over to 16th April 2026. To be listed 'High on Board'.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]